PROGRAM FOR Date Site Event
Audi FIS Ski World Cup 15.03.2019 | Soldeu ATE
Name of the event Gender Country Parallel Events
Audi FIS SKI World Cup Finals L/M AND

Place Time
Radios TSD Tarter 07:00
Jury inspection At start 09:30
Warm-up Esparver Max Tissot (AND)
Doctors’ meeting -- --
Video recording Tv Compound

Inspection (one) 10:00 - 10:30

(no Starting gate test)
Entry for racers closed 10:15
Start time first heat Canada vs. Andorra 11:00

Start time test run for teams

11:05 According to rundown

Photographers in place

Outside of the race course

Entry for all closed 11:45
Coaches in place 2 coaches per nation: 11:50
POV camera NuTber Interval 10:58
Number Interval

Forerunners 1 pair 10:59

1 pair 11:59
Start time first heat 12:00
Transportation Lift for test run and inspection

P Quads for the race
Start intervals According to rundown
TV breaks According to rundown
Team hospitality Pi de Migdia 07:00
Liaison coaches Andi Puelacher (AUT) David Chastan (FRA)
Course setter FIS
Athletes’ representative Irene Curtoni (ITA) | André Myhrer (SWE)
Date Place Time
Public bib presentation - -- --
Press conference - -- --
Official awards ceremony 15.03.2019 ATE Top 3 Te_ar_ns After the race
Ceremony stage, finish area
L, . . Ladies 16:00

Next team captains’ meeting 15.03.2019 Park Piolets Men 17:00
Next public draw / pick 16.03.2019 Canillo (AND) 19:00
Next course setter(s)

Miscellaneous

In case a competitor straddles and doesn’t stop, we apply the same penalty as in SL: monetary fine 999 CHF.
Uncuttable underwear strongly recommended.
Post-inspection interview area: regular mixed zone in the finish area.
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Running order Soldeu ATE_DRAFT.xIsx

run down
[event | ATE |{venue | SOLDEU FINALS 2019
Start Time 12:00:00
running time  00:00:25
|Heat |rU||Start time|Interval [TV breakl Heat |rur|Start time|Interval |TV break ||Heat |rur|Start time|Interval [TV break ||Heat |rU||Start time|Interval |TV break
1/8final1 1 11:00:00 00:01:15 1/4final1 1 12:00:00 00:01:15 1/2final1 1 12:25:15 00:01:30 small final 1 12:46:15 00:01:45
2 11:01:15 00:01:15 2 12:01:15 00:01:15 2 12:26:45 00:01:30 2 12:48:00 00:01:45
CAN-AND 3 11:02:30 00:01:15 1-8 3 12:02:30 00:01:15 3 12:28:15 00:01:30 3 12:49:45 00:01:45
4 11:03:45 00:01:15 4 12:03:45 00:01:45 4 12:29:45 00:02:00 4 12:51:30 00:03:00
1/8final2 1 11:05:00 00:01:15 1/4final2 1 12:05:30 00:01:15 1/2final2 1 12:31:45 00:01:30 big final 1 12:54:30 00:01:45
2 11:06:15 00:01:15 2 12:06:45 00:01:15 2 12:33:15 00:01:30 2 12:56:15 00:01:45
1.AUT 3 11:07:30 00:00:00 4-5 3 12:08:00 00:01:15 3 12:34:45 00:01:30 3 12:58:00 00:01:45
4 11:07:30 00:01:15 4 12:09:15 00:01:45 4 12:36:15 00:10:00 4 12:59:45 00:00:00
1/8final3 1 11:08:45 00:01:15 1/4final 3 1 12:11:00 00:01:15
2 11:10:00 00:01:15 2 12:12:15 00:01:15
4.NOR 3 11:11:15 00:00:00 3-6 3 12:13:30 00:01:15 end: 13:00:10
4 11:11:15 00:01:15 4 12:14:45 00:01:45 duration 01:00:10
1/8final4 1 11:12:30 00:01:15 1/4final4 1 12:16:30 00:01:15 tv breaks 0:35:15
2 11:13:45 00:01:15 2 12:17:45 00:01:15 race
5.FRA 3 11:15:00 00:00:00 2-7 3 12:19:00 00:01:15
4 11:15:00 00:01:15 4 12:20:15 00:05:00
1/8final5 1 11:16:15 00:01:15
2 11:17:30 00:01:15
3.ITA 3 11:18:45 00:00:00
4 11:18:45 00:01:15
1/8final6 1 11:20:00 00:01:15
2 11:21:15 00:01:15
6.GER 3 11:22:30 00:00:00
4 11:22:30 00:01:15
1/8final 7 1 11:23:45 00:01:15
2 11:25:00 00:01:15
2.5Ul 3 11:26:15 00:00:00
4 11:26:15 00:01:15
1/8final8 1 11:27:30 00:01:15
2 11:28:45 00:01:15
7.SWE 3 11:30:00 00:00:00
4 11:30:00 00:01:15
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